THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

December 17, 2015

RECOGNITION OF GENE WEIS 15 YEARS OF SERVICE SCOTT COUNTY CONSERVATION BOARD

WHEREAS, Gene Weis has served on the Scott County Conservation Board since 2001 and has served on this board as a dedicated volunteer without compensation; and

WHEREAS, Conservation board members have the responsibility of conserving the natural resources of Scott County, preserving scenic and historic sites, developing outdoor programming and recreational facilities to provide opportunities and improve the quality of life for our residents and visitors; and

WHEREAS, during Mr. Weis' tenure many projects have been accomplished including the West Lake Beach/Boathouse construction, the Scott County Park swimming pool improvements, the Bald Eagle Campground construction, and the addition of several new log cabins; and

WHEREAS, the Conservation Board plays an integral role in the administration and development of Scott County's great park system

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the Board of Supervisors wants to offer their sincere appreciation to Gene Weis for his many years of dedicated service to Scott County;
- Section 2. That the Board of Supervisors extends their best wishes to Gene Weis and wishes him well in future endeavors;
- Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.